COAL TAX FOR IMPACT ASSISTANCE ACCOUNT GRANT 

The State of Wyoming, acting by and through the Wyoming Farm Loan Board, on the 13th day of October, 
1983, in the normal course of business, acting in accordance with the provisions of W.S. 39-227.lO(e), 
authorized a grant in the amount of -TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE-----­
($265,125.00) subject to the availability of funds Carbon County Commissioners (hereinafter the "Grantee") 
from the Coal Tax for Impact Assistance Account. 

The Wyoming Farm Loan Board agrees to furnish said granted funds only as needed to discharge obligations